
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004344-2022 

Contract

Replacement Boilers & Water Heaters (Various NHSL
Sites)

NHS Lanarkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004344

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030585  

Published 16 February 2022, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lanarkshire

NHS Lanarkshire Headquarters, Kirklands, Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB

Email

tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1698402655

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004344-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004344-2022
mailto:tenders@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0029
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhslanarkshire.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00297


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement Boilers & Water Heaters (Various NHSL Sites)

Reference number

NHSL669

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44621220 - Central-heating boilers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

1.1 NHS Lanarkshire Health Board, a statutory body constituted pursuant to the National
Health Service (Scotland) Act 1978 (“the Board”), wishes to appoint Contractors to carry
out the replacement of central heating boilers, gas fired domestic water heaters and hot
water tanks/calorifiers across various NHS Lanarkshire sites. (“the Goods & Services”).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £155,904

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Shotts & Harthill

Lot No



Page 4 to 10

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42160000 - Boiler installations

44600000 - Tanks, reservoirs and containers; central-heating radiators and boilers

44621200 - Boilers

44621210 - Water boilers

39715000 - Water heaters and heating for buildings; plumbing equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Shotts Health Centre, 36 Station Road, Shotts, ML7 5DS

Harthill Health Centre, 24-26 Victoria Street, Harthill, Shotts, ML7 5QB

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Refer to Specification

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Board may wish to purchase additional items associated with the provision of the



Page 5 to 10

requirements of the specification

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Coathill

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42160000 - Boiler installations

42161000 - Hot-water boilers

44600000 - Tanks, reservoirs and containers; central-heating radiators and boilers

44621200 - Boilers

39715000 - Water heaters and heating for buildings; plumbing equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Coathill Hospital – various sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to specification



Page 6 to 10

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Board may wish to purchase additional equipment associated with the provision of the
requirements of the specification.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-032270

/Notice/032270-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Shotts & Harthill

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ECG Building Maintenance Ltd (t/a ECG Facilities Services)

11 First Road, Blantyre Industrial Estate

Blantyre

G72 0ND



Page 8 to 10

Telephone

+44 1698828778

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £48,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £47,960

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Coathill

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ECG Building Maintenance Ltd (t/a ECG Facilities Services)

11 First Road, Blantyre Industrial Estate

Blantyre

G72 0ND

Telephone

+44 1698828778

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £144,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £107,944



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:683548)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Hamilton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T07:30:13+0100
	TCPDF




